

INDIANA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Media Contacts: Christine Meyer 317-232-2843 Rachel Harkin 317-234-4384

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 26, 2019

Indianapolis-West Branch to Relocate

INDIANAPOLIS—The Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles (BMV) announced today the Indianapolis-West branch will relocate to 5620 Crawfordsville Rd. The new location will open on Tuesday, July 2, 2019.

The expanded branch features the state's newest BMV Connect Center, the first in Marion County and third in the state. BMV Connect is a self-service kiosk which gives Hoosiers the option to complete more than a dozen routine transactions 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. The BMV Connect Center at the new Indianapolis-West branch houses four kiosks.

The Indianapolis-West Branch currently located at 10 S. Mickley Ave. will continue to serve customers through Saturday, June 29, 2019.

For a complete list of branch locations and hours, to complete an online transaction, or to find a 24-hour BMV Connect kiosk near you visit IN.gov/BMV.

###